

Tejinder Pal Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 9906/2024

02.06.2025 Present: Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Assistant Advocate General prays for and is allowed four weeks further time to file reply. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

2nd June, 2025 (rohit)